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  Scratch   mixte    5,910 Km   

1 102 SCHORNOZ Eloi 1992 csvf-team crazy suisse 21:19.43 (1) M20

2 254 FLEURY Lucien 1993 CARC ROMONT 21:44.66 (2) M20 25.23

3 79 BALMER Jonathan 1993 CS Hauteville 21:56.16 (3) M20 36.73

4 32 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 CARC Romont 22:14.33 (1) M40 54.90

5 251 MINNIG Hugo 1993 CS Hauteville 22:14.84 (4) M20 55.41

6 201 FROSSARD Melvin 1999 SA Bulle 22:16.98 (1) MCB 57.55

7 298 MONNEY Christian 1965 Matran 22:25.25 (2) M40 1:05.82

8 70 GIRARD Damien 1992 Carc Romont 22:29.54 (5) M20 1:10.11

9 100 VOLERY Yan 1998 SA Bulle 22:35.20 (1) MCA 1:15.77

10 76 WEBER Daniel 1964 CS Neirivue 22:44.40 (1) M50 1:24.97

11 2 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella sport 22:49.09 (3) M40 1:29.66

12 80 GREMAUD Simon 1998 TSV Rechthalten 22:54.56 (2) MCA 1:35.13

13 294 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 Grolley 22:56.65 (6) M20 1:37.22

14 276 PITTET André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 22:58.21 (2) M50 1:38.78

15 107 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 23:04.48 (4) M40 1:45.05

16 134 PUGIN Baptiste 1998 SA Bulle 23:10.47 (3) MCA 1:51.04

17 260 GRANDJEAN Frédéric 1980 CSVF 23:15.34 (7) M20 1:55.91

18 83 CLEMENT Mathieu 1995 CS Hauteville 23:17.33 (1) M19 1:57.90

19 85 GLASSON François 1999 Riaz 23:27.30 (2) MCB 2:07.87

20 119 PORCHET Patrik 1970 SA Bulle 23:29.10 (5) M40 2:09.67

21 25 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 SC Im Fang 23:30.52 (6) M40 2:11.09

22 118 GOGNIAT Dominique 1952 Oyx.Gene. 23:41.18 (1) M60 2:21.75

23 92 MAGNIN Olivier 1975 Lys'alp 23:42.88 (8) M20 2:23.45

24 194 RUTSCHO Stéphane 1968 SC Riaz 23:44.19 (7) M40 2:24.76

25 109 ALMEIDA Carlos 1979 Vuadens 23:47.26 (9) M20 2:27.83

26 94 KOLLY Kévin 1995 CS Hauteville 23:50.18 (2) M19 2:30.75

27 249 DONZALLAZ Nicole 1987 Vaulruz 23:52.40 (1) F20 2:32.97

28 60 BARRAS Gilles 1961 CAG Farvagny 23:54.60 (3) M50 2:35.17

29 253 CURTY Thibault 1999 CARC ROMONT 23:56.39 (3) MCB 2:36.96

30 218 BALMER Eric 1965 Hochmatt - Im Fang 23:58.57 (8) M40 2:39.14

31 284 PASQUIER Vincent 1987 UHC Sâles 24:01.25 (10) M20 2:41.82

32 55 GRIVEL Robin 1996 CS Hauteville 24:02.47 (3) M19 2:43.04

33 68 BIELMANN Francis 1964 La Roche FR 24:03.80 (4) M50 2:44.37

34 246 SCHALLER Marc 1994 CA Marly 24:03.89 (11) M20 2:44.46

35 281 RAPPO CONCA Sabine 1972 AC Morat 24:12.52 (1) F40 2:53.09

36 173 GRAND Sébastien 2000 SA Bulle 24:13.16 (4) MCB 2:53.73

37 245 REMY Raphaël 1991 TSV Rechtalten 24:16.36 (12) M20 2:56.93

38 152 KONRAD Niklas 1999 SA Bulle 24:28.54 (5) MCB 3:09.11

39 121 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny 24:35.44 (2) M60 3:16.01

40 242 FAVRE Sébastien 1970 La Tour-de-Trême 24:39.51 (9) M40 3:20.08

41 106 SCHUWEY Fabrice 1997 SC Im Fang 24:53.06 (4) MCA 3:33.63

42 161 REPOND Brice 1992 SA Bulle 24:54.40 (13) M20 3:34.97

43 232 MORY Etienne 1990 Villariraz 24:54.43 (14) M20 3:35.00

44 63 ZAPF Vincent 1990 Tes service 25:03.07 (15) M20 3:43.64

45 290 ALLEMANN Mathieu 1989 RLFS 25:03.22 (16) M20 3:43.79

46 1 FRAGNIERE Bruno 1997 CS Hauteville 25:04.31 (5) MCA 3:44.88

47 261 WICHT Christophe 1966 Sommmentier 25:06.05 (10) M40 3:46.62
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48 214 POCHON Patrick 1961 SA Bulle 25:06.92 (5) M50 3:47.49

49 289 CHASSOT Frédéric 1989 RLFS 25:07.40 (17) M20 3:47.97

50 174 MORIN Pierre 2000 SA Bulle 25:09.73 (6) MCB 3:50.30

51 202 BOURQUI Philippe 1978 Echarlens 25:15.43 (18) M20 3:56.00

52 212 POCHON Alina 1997 CS Neirivue 25:20.38 (1) FCA 4:00.95

53 206 WICHT Patrick 1969 Le Pâquier 25:21.08 (11) M40 4:01.65

54 116 MAEDER Walter 1951 smrun 25:21.56 (3) M60 4:02.13

55 255 LIARD Arnaud 1992 FC La Sionge 25:22.86 (19) M20 4:03.43

56 243 SEYDOUX Laurent 1985 Sâles 25:27.17 (20) M20 4:07.74

57 74 MARRO Olivier 1975 CS Marsens 25:28.45 (21) M20 4:09.02

58 156 WIDMER Martin 2000 SA Bulle 25:29.81 (7) MCB 4:10.38

59 183 RIME Didier 1978 Cream Team 25:31.26 (22) M20 4:11.83

60 132 RISSE Damien 1999 CS Le Mouret 25:33.87 (8) MCB 4:14.44

61 271 SCHALLER Damien 1992 CA Marly 25:34.66 (23) M20 4:15.23

62 125 AMMANN François 2000 SA Bulle 25:39.51 (9) MCB 4:20.08

63 18 CLERC Karine 1974 Vuadens 25:43.33 (2) F40 4:23.90

64 71 DIOGO André 1986 Villars-sur-Glâne 25:46.92 (24) M20 4:27.49

65 233 MINNIG Fabio 1997 CS Hauteville 25:47.03 (6) MCA 4:27.60

66 217 MOOSER Natacha 1976 SC Im Fang 25:49.62 (2) F20 4:30.19

67 133 MESSERLI Charles 2000 SA Bulle 25:54.83 (10) MCB 4:35.40

68 291 BARBEY Simon 1991 RLFS 25:56.99 (25) M20 4:37.56

69 7 GUISAN Thibaud 1983 Bulle 25:58.18 (26) M20 4:38.75

70 33 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens 26:06.26 (6) M50 4:46.83

71 301 BOVET Stéphane 1973 PB Bulle 26:07.78 (12) M40 4:48.35

72 235 OBERSON Cyril 1999 Rueyres-Treyfayes 26:10.98 (11) MCB 4:51.55

73 123 GIROUD Bastien 2000 CS Le Mouret 26:11.44 (12) MCB 4:52.01

74 48 VILLERMAULAZ Benoit 1977 fsg charmey 26:13.86 (27) M20 4:54.43

75 24 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 Echarlens 26:15.16 (13) M40 4:55.73

76 53 CARDINAUX Bertrand 1960 Club Sportif Vallée du Flon 26:16.05 (7) M50 4:56.62

77 275 CURRAT Cédric 1973 Triathlon Bulle B3 26:17.03 (14) M40 4:57.60

78 136 KONRAD Jonas 1998 SA Bulle 26:18.87 (7) MCA 4:59.44

79 52 GAUCH Jean-Marc 1964 Villars-sur-Glâne 26:19.69 (8) M50 5:00.26

80 164 BOSSEL Jonas 1999 SA Bulle 26:20.84 (13) MCB 5:01.41

81 224 GILLER David 1972 Cycles Passion 26:22.27 (15) M40 5:02.84

82 231 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC Romont 26:26.40 (9) M50 5:06.97

83 93 BUCHS Rachel 1989 TSV Rechthalten 26:29.42 (3) F20 5:09.99

84 199 PERROTTET Didier 1992 CS Marsens 26:30.62 (28) M20 5:11.19

85 283 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 Charmey 26:32.36 (10) M50 5:12.93

86 262 COTTING Philippe 1961 SA Bulle 26:34.36 (11) M50 5:14.93

87 295 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 Ca Farvagny 26:39.49 (4) M60 5:20.06

88 13 GOBET Yvan 1969 Fat sales 26:40.10 (16) M40 5:20.67

89 115 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 CA Belfaux 26:41.69 (12) M50 5:22.26

90 216 HALDEMANN Johann 1989 Marsens 26:45.24 (29) M20 5:25.81

91 114 RUTSCHO Jean-Daniel 1967 CS Marsens 26:46.91 (17) M40 5:27.48

92 112 MOREL Vincent 1970 Bulle 26:47.13 (18) M40 5:27.70

93 88 MEYER Gaétan 1999 Gumefens 26:48.07 (14) MCB 5:28.64

94 296 MAURON Gérard 1956 CARC ROMONT 26:50.05 (13) M50 5:30.62

95 211 HUGONNET Hervé 1996 Le Pâquier 26:52.30 (4) M19 5:32.87

96 270 SCHALLER Anita 1962 Ca Marly 26:56.92 (1) F50 5:37.49

97 282 JORDAN Michel 1964 Le Pâquier-Montbarry 26:58.46 (14) M50 5:39.03

98 158 GRANDJEAN Loris 1993 SA Bulle 27:00.47 (30) M20 5:41.04
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99 44 BUCLIN Hyun 1971 CS Marsens 27:06.93 (19) M40 5:47.50

100 237 COLLIARD Laura 1988 La Tour-de-Trême 27:14.01 (4) F20 5:54.58

101 135 DEVANTAY Charles 1998 SA Bulle 27:18.64 (8) MCA 5:59.21

102 105 ROMANENS Daniel 1966 CS Marsens 27:27.76 (20) M40 6:08.33

103 73 FLORIO Nicolas 1994 CS Marsens 27:31.91 (31) M20 6:12.48

104 151 BAYS Maèlle 1999 CS Le Mouret 27:33.97 (1) FCB 6:14.54

105 259 COUPLAN Melissa 1996 Gliss Club 27:38.34 (1) F19 6:18.91

106 272 LAVILLE Claude 1963 Avry-dt-Pont 27:44.33 (15) M50 6:24.90

107 223 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 Cs Vallée du Flon 27:44.80 (5) M60 6:25.37

108 127 REPOND France 1991 SA Bulle 27:49.04 (5) F20 6:29.61

109 87 PANCHAUD Norbert 1975 CS Hauteville 27:52.87 (32) M20 6:33.44

110 265 ULDRY Steeve 1976 CA Farvagny 28:00.56 (33) M20 6:41.13

111 57 JOLLIET Julien 1986 SA Bulle 28:13.13 (34) M20 6:53.70

112 279 MENOUD Olivier 1972 FSG Sâles 28:14.67 (21) M40 6:55.24

113 59 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG Bulle 28:15.02 (6) M60 6:55.59

114 220 PITETTI Eric 1970 CNN Tri Nyon 28:15.84 (22) M40 6:56.41

115 292 FLEURY Jacques 1963 CARC ROMONT 28:24.98 (16) M50 7:05.55

116 30 SAVARY Laurent 1971 CS Marsens 28:25.50 (23) M40 7:06.07

117 10 BRODARD Karine 1974 Vuadens 28:26.27 (3) F40 7:06.84

118 184 BRODARD GUILLET Nathalie 1978 Sansoucis-Echarlens 28:26.38 (6) F20 7:06.95

119 193 KOLLY Stéphane 1973 CS Hauteville 28:33.24 (24) M40 7:13.81

120 28 GERTSCH Christophe 1974 Moudon 28:34.14 (25) M40 7:14.71

121 258 OBERSON Laetitia 1982 Epagny 28:34.26 (7) F20 7:14.83

122 108 MARRO Philippe 1969 tsarlinbike 28:34.71 (26) M40 7:15.28

123 247 QUIQUEREZ Gonzague 1987 Bulle 28:38.30 (35) M20 7:18.87

124 159 ROMANENS Pierre-Louis 2000 CS Marsens 28:38.39 (15) MCB 7:18.96

125 210 GREMAUD Stéphane 1968 CS le Mouret 28:39.09 (27) M40 7:19.66

126 287 PASQUIER Loïc 2000 Les Sansoucis 28:40.01 (16) MCB 7:20.58

127 47 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens 28:41.51 (7) M60 7:22.08

128 169 KRANTZ Laurine 2000 CS Marsens 28:41.88 (2) FCB 7:22.45

129 56 WYSS Christophe 1975 Villarzel 28:44.87 (36) M20 7:25.44

130 256 LEHMANN Tobie 1992 Marsens 28:47.14 (37) M20 7:27.71

131 186 MARZIALE Philippe 1999 CS Marsens 28:49.74 (17) MCB 7:30.31

132 205 KAMM Felix 1999 Sansoucis-Echarlens 28:51.03 (18) MCB 7:31.60

133 178 PILLER Daniel 1977 Marsens 28:51.27 (38) M20 7:31.84

134 225 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CSVF 28:55.45 (2) F50 7:36.02

135 81 BARRAS Michel 1955 CS Hauteville 28:56.19 (17) M50 7:36.76

136 11 PICCAND Andreia 1983 CS Marsens 28:57.53 (8) F20 7:38.10

137 241 FAVRE Anne 1980 Team Lys'alp 29:00.67 (9) F20 7:41.24

138 8 PERROTTI Kevin 1994 CS Hauteville 29:02.32 (39) M20 7:42.89

139 64 TEDESCO Stefano 1982 Ted service 29:06.16 (40) M20 7:46.73

140 175 SAVARY Erica 1973 CS Marsens 29:08.08 (4) F40 7:48.65

141 274 CURRAT Fabien 1999 CSVF 29:12.66 (19) MCB 7:53.23

142 6 PERRITAZ Joêl 1968 CARC Romont 29:14.65 (28) M40 7:55.22

143 35 GAPANY Laurette 1969 CS Marsens 29:14.72 (5) F40 7:55.29

144 196 NORDMANN Daniel 1970 CS Marsens 29:15.17 (29) M40 7:55.74

145 34 MINNIG Maëlle 1995 CS Hauteville 29:15.39 (2) F19 7:55.96

146 172 YERLY Louise 1999 SA Bulle 29:15.45 (3) FCB 7:56.02

147 180 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 Cs Marsens 29:16.17 (6) F40 7:56.74

148 20 LIRGG Uli 1956 Avenches 29:18.30 (18) M50 7:58.87

149 143 TOLONAAR Camille 1999 SA Bulle 29:22.22 (4) FCB 8:02.79
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150 137 GREMAUD Mathilde 2000 CS Le Mouret 29:22.87 (5) FCB 8:03.44

151 234 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 Cs Neirivue 29:27.19 (19) M50 8:07.76

152 9 CLOROS Artiste 1950 Cloros Team 29:30.03 (8) M60 8:10.60

153 124 PERROTTET Lucie 2000 CS Marsens 29:30.54 (6) FCB 8:11.11

154 163 CLÉMENT Mathilde 1999 SA Bulle 29:30.68 (7) FCB 8:11.25

155 37 FRAGNIERE Ursula 1968 CS Marsens 29:30.87 (7) F40 8:11.44

156 12 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 CARC Romont 29:31.18 (30) M40 8:11.75

157 230 DEFFERARD Arnaud 1998 CARC (SA Bulle) 29:31.49 (9) MCA 8:12.06

158 17 GIRARD Olivia 1989 CARC Romont 29:32.22 (10) F20 8:12.79

159 42 WYSSMUELLER Martin 1969 CS Marsens 29:32.77 (31) M40 8:13.34

160 240 BIANCHERI Nicola 1991 CS Marsens 29:36.61 (41) M20 8:17.18

161 31 SCHEURER Isabelle 1972 CARC ROMONT 29:36.64 (8) F40 8:17.21

162 113 MOREL Kléa 1970 Bulle 29:39.64 (9) F40 8:20.21

163 38 ULDRY François 1965 Les Sansoucis 29:41.92 (32) M40 8:22.49

164 120 MARCHON Valérie 1986 Riaz 29:42.39 (11) F20 8:22.96

165 179 PILLER Martine 1979 CS Marsens 29:55.09 (12) F20 8:35.66

166 54 TERCIER Michel 1949 fsg charmey 30:02.04 (9) M60 8:42.61

167 299 GUMY Véronique 1974 La Tour-de-Trême 30:06.28 (10) F40 8:46.85

168 29 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS Marsens 30:06.49 (11) F40 8:47.06

169 14 MEYER Sylviane 1969 CS Marsens 30:08.08 (12) F40 8:48.65

170 15 BERCHIER Guillaume 2000 CS Hauteville 30:08.82 (20) MCB 8:49.39

171 58 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS Hauteville 30:11.94 (10) M60 8:52.51

172 209 MORAND Gilles 1981 Sommentier 30:12.89 (42) M20 8:53.46

173 62 PITTET Celine 1993 CS Vallée du Flon 30:16.71 (13) F20 8:57.28

174 41 WYSSMUELLER Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens 30:24.34 (13) F40 9:04.91

175 278 SAVARY Anne 1978 FSG Sâles 30:24.48 (14) F20 9:05.05

176 160 GRAND Julie 1999 SA Bulle 30:24.57 (8) FCB 9:05.14

177 5 FRAGNIERE Pauline 1999 CS Hauteville 30:27.50 (9) FCB 9:08.07

178 144 PICCAND Aline 1983 SA Bulle 30:30.97 (15) F20 9:11.54

179 197 PICCAND Stéphane 1978 Marsens 30:37.72 (43) M20 9:18.29

180 219 PERRITAZ Lucienne 1974 SC Im Fang 30:37.92 (14) F40 9:18.49

181 269 SCHALLER Herbert 1961 CA Marly 30:46.00 (20) M50 9:26.57

182 40 MARCHON Martine 1967 CS Marsens 30:52.62 (15) F40 9:33.19

183 75 GENOUD Christophe 1968 Sorens 30:54.18 (33) M40 9:34.75

184 266 COTTIER Nicolas 1998 Im Fang 31:00.18 (10) MCA 9:40.75

185 149 BETTICHER Fanny 2000 SA Bulle 31:01.88 (10) FCB 9:42.45

186 51 REPOND Claude 1967 CS Marsens 31:04.95 (34) M40 9:45.52

187 257 LEHMANN Jocelyn 1990 Marsens 31:08.14 (44) M20 9:48.71

188 50 BUNTSCHU Annick 1974 CS Marsens 31:17.06 (16) F40 9:57.63

189 19 CRAUSAZ Philippe 1963 CS Hauteville 31:25.21 (21) M50 10:05.78

190 191 CLEMENT Jean-Claude 1938 Broc 31:25.84 (11) M60 10:06.41

191 238 PERONA Simon 1999 Morlon 31:32.86 (21) MCB 10:13.43

192 267 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon 31:39.48 (22) M50 10:20.05

193 101 ROULET Chrystèle 1978 Vuippens 31:40.54 (16) F20 10:21.11

194 288 GOBET PAPAUX Carole 1979 CARC ROMONT 31:41.76 (17) F20 10:22.33

195 72 FLORIO Anita 1968 CS Marsens 31:45.44 (17) F40 10:26.01

196 198 CORMINBOEUF GENOUD Angélique 1973 SA Bulle 31:45.78 (18) F40 10:26.35

197 142 CHARRIÉRE Agnés 2000 CS Marsens 31:46.50 (11) FCB 10:27.07

198 192 KOLLY Marie 1999 CS Hauteville 31:47.54 (12) FCB 10:28.11

199 302 SPICHER Nicole 1963 Marsens 31:49.77 (3) F50 10:30.34

200 250 NACHBAUM Christian 1964 Avenches 31:51.92 (23) M50 10:32.49
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201 146 OLIVIER Laurence 1997 SA Bulle 31:55.30 (2) FCA 10:35.87

202 244 HUGONNET Christophe 1966 Le Pâquier 31:58.43 (35) M40 10:39.00

203 268 GONZALEZ Alix 1999 Triviera Kids 32:05.94 (13) FCB 10:46.51

204 16 HOFER Mylène 1990 CS Marsens 32:06.91 (18) F20 10:47.48

205 3 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 FSG Charmey 32:07.81 (4) F50 10:48.38

206 171 BOVIGNY Elodie 1999 SA Bulle 32:07.98 (14) FCB 10:48.55

207 97 DESCHENAUX Amandine 2000 Sansoucis-Echarlens 32:09.03 (15) FCB 10:49.60

208 207 SCIBOZ WICHT Janique 1969 SA Bulle 32:09.09 (19) F40 10:49.66

209 157 JEANBOURQUIN Gervais 1944 CA Marly 32:16.53 (12) M60 10:57.10

210 277 BARRAUD Vincent 1961 CS Marsens 32:27.05 (24) M50 11:07.62

211 104 UMBEHR Marc 1963 CARE Vevey 32:34.98 (25) M50 11:15.55

212 39 BOSCHUNG Angela 1973 CS Marsens 32:36.37 (20) F40 11:16.94

213 187 GRANGIER Noémie 1999 CS Marsens 32:37.54 (16) FCB 11:18.11

214 177 HOFER Jeanne 1993 CS Marsens 32:38.05 (19) F20 11:18.62

215 67 CAVO Alessandro 1975 Aire-la-Ville 32:38.57 (45) M20 11:19.14

216 153 GAPANY Mélanie 1993 SA Bulle 32:48.82 (20) F20 11:29.39

217 138 SIFFERT Estelle 1998 CS Le Mouret 33:02.63 (3) FCA 11:43.20

218 227 MONNAIRON Valentin 1983 SA Bulle 33:03.65 (46) M20 11:44.22

219 147 TALAMONA Marine 2000 CS Marsens 33:04.16 (17) FCB 11:44.73

220 99 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 Sansoucis-Echarlens 33:04.69 (21) F40 11:45.26

221 145 MURITH Annie 2000 SA Bulle 33:04.99 (18) FCB 11:45.56

222 46 ROBADEY Félix 1944 SFG Bulle 33:05.89 (13) M60 11:46.46

223 188 ENGEL Timothé 1999 CS Marsens 33:07.98 (22) MCB 11:48.55

224 236 COLLIARD Julie 1993 La Tour-de-Trême 33:08.43 (21) F20 11:49.00

225 45 CLEMENT-RUTSCHO Natacha 1975 CS Marsens 33:12.78 (22) F20 11:53.35

226 185 MAYEUX William 1993 CS Marsens 33:20.84 (47) M20 12:01.41

227 117 GOGNIAT Marie-Claire 1954 33:23.30 (5) F50 12:03.87

228 154 BOURQUENOUD Cindy 1996 SA Bulle 33:26.61 (3) F19 12:07.18

229 49 JORDAN Mireille 1975 CS Marsens 33:26.77 (23) F20 12:07.34

230 229 CLEMENT Jean-François 1956 CA Rosé 33:27.54 (26) M50 12:08.11

231 170 DONTCHEV Nicolas 1998 SA Bulle 33:29.62 (11) MCA 12:10.19

232 66 SOGUEL Jannick 1983 CS Vallée du Flon 33:35.44 (24) F20 12:16.01

233 239 BUNTSCHU François 1971 CS Marsens 33:47.49 (36) M40 12:28.06

234 285 PHILIPONA Patricia 1974 Les Sansoucis 33:53.71 (22) F40 12:34.28

235 176 VUICHARD Iris 2000 CS Marsens 33:56.43 (19) FCB 12:37.00

236 36 JENNI Aline 1975 CS Marsens 33:57.62 (25) F20 12:38.19

237 91 PEGUIRON Carole 1971 Vuadens 33:59.82 (23) F40 12:40.39

238 252 CHOLLET Marie-Jo 1970 ... 34:18.09 (24) F40 12:58.66

239 228 OLIVIER Caroline 1966 SA Bulle 34:22.87 (25) F40 13:03.44

240 167 MEYER Charlotte 1996 SA Bulle 34:34.39 (4) F19 13:14.96

241 264 DUBUIS Julia 1980 Denges 34:36.45 (26) F20 13:17.02

242 221 OVERNEY  Henri 1943 CA Marly 34:40.29 (14) M60 13:20.86

243 23 BUSER Charlotte 1994 CS Marsens 34:40.84 (27) F20 13:21.41

244 168 DEVANTAY Louis 2000 SA Bulle 34:50.16 (23) MCB 13:30.73

245 111 HELFER Nadine 1970 CARC Romont 34:55.31 (26) F40 13:35.88

246 215 TERRY Cynthia 1991 Cs Marsens 34:56.25 (28) F20 13:36.82

247 43 BUCLIN Véronique 1970 CS Marsens 34:57.45 (27) F40 13:38.02

248 263 DUBUIS Marc 1964 Denges 34:58.27 (27) M50 13:38.84

249 84 GUILLET Veronique 1972 Fat sales 35:02.27 (28) F40 13:42.84

250 4 BUSSARD Brigitte 1958 La Tour-de-Trême 35:10.66 (6) F50 13:51.23

251 162 BUNTSCHU Erine 2000 CS Marsens 35:13.14 (20) FCB 13:53.71
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252 195 NORDMANN Maria 1972 CS Marsens 35:16.26 (29) F40 13:56.83

253 128 ECOFFEY Clémence 2000 CS Marsens 35:18.96 (21) FCB 13:59.53

254 286 PASQUIER Evelyne 1971 Les Sansoucis 35:27.79 (30) F40 14:08.36

255 126 PHILIPONA Laurence 1990 CS Marsens 35:34.84 (29) F20 14:15.41

256 280 SCHAUFFHAUSER REYNOSO Beatriz 1968 AC Morat 35:36.47 (31) F40 14:17.04

257 89 CHEVALLEY Pierre-André 1947 Les Sansoucis 35:45.03 (15) M60 14:25.60

258 222 JEANNERET Cynthia 1983 Le Mouret 35:46.85 (30) F20 14:27.42

259 139 ALLAMAN Pauline 1998 SA Bulle 35:52.30 (4) FCA 14:32.87

260 226 MACHERET Pauline 1995 CS Hauteville 35:58.88 (5) F19 14:39.45

261 61 GENOUD Christine 1976 Sorens 36:08.47 (31) F20 14:49.04

262 297 BOURGKNECHT Jean 1962 Fribourg 36:19.09 (28) M50 14:59.66

263 293 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 FSG Bulle 36:19.59 (16) M60 15:00.16

264 78 VALLELIAN Alicia 1996 Promasens 36:28.62 (6) F19 15:09.19

265 98 TISSOT Michel 1947 Broc 36:36.56 (17) M60 15:17.13

266 122 CHARDONNENS Maïté 2000 CS Marsens 37:28.20 (22) FCB 16:08.77

267 213 POCHON Cinthia 1993 Le Pâquier 37:35.43 (32) F20 16:16.00

268 248 JORDAN Pierre-Alain 1969 CS Neirivue 37:58.04 (37) M40 16:38.61

269 189 ALLEMANN Estelle 1999 CS Marsens 38:07.39 (23) FCB 16:47.96

270 190 SCHOUWEY Joanne 1999 CS Marsens 38:13.17 (24) FCB 16:53.74

271 77 GAVILLET Fabienne 1964 CS Marsens 38:25.33 (7) F50 17:05.90

272 150 FRAGNIÉRE Maureen 1998 SA Bulle 39:24.74 (5) FCA 18:05.31

273 273 MESOT Mélodie 1997 CSVF 40:36.41 (6) FCA 19:16.98

274 208 TISSOT Louis 1948 CS Marsens 40:57.05 (18) M60 19:37.62

275 130 TERCIER Chloé 1998 SA Bulle 41:04.86 (7) FCA 19:45.43

276 200 STILLAVATO Valérie 1974 Fiaugères 41:08.19 (32) F40 19:48.76

277 141 ROUILLER Coralie 1999 SA Bulle 41:42.07 (25) FCB 20:22.64

278 166 RUFFIEUX Chloé 1999 SA Bulle 41:58.33 (26) FCB 20:38.90

279 204 FRAGNIERE Carine 1980 Fiaugères 43:41.34 (33) F20 22:21.91

  Scratch   Dames   5,910 Km  

1 249 DONZALLAZ Nicole 1987 Vaulruz 23:52.40 (1) F20

2 281 RAPPO CONCA Sabine 1972 AC Morat 24:12.52 (1) F40 20.12

3 212 POCHON Alina 1997 CS Neirivue 25:20.38 (1) FCA 1:27.98

4 18 CLERC Karine 1974 Vuadens 25:43.33 (2) F40 1:50.93

5 217 MOOSER Natacha 1976 SC Im Fang 25:49.62 (2) F20 1:57.22

6 93 BUCHS Rachel 1989 TSV Rechthalten 26:29.42 (3) F20 2:37.02

7 270 SCHALLER Anita 1962 Ca Marly 26:56.92 (1) F50 3:04.52

8 237 COLLIARD Laura 1988 La Tour-de-Trême 27:14.01 (4) F20 3:21.61

9 151 BAYS Maèlle 1999 CS Le Mouret 27:33.97 (1) FCB 3:41.57

10 259 COUPLAN Melissa 1996 Gliss Club 27:38.34 (1) F19 3:45.94

11 127 REPOND France 1991 SA Bulle 27:49.04 (5) F20 3:56.64

12 10 BRODARD Karine 1974 Vuadens 28:26.27 (3) F40 4:33.87

13 184 BRODARD GUILLET Nathalie 1978 Sansoucis-Echarlens 28:26.38 (6) F20 4:33.98

14 258 OBERSON Laetitia 1982 Epagny 28:34.26 (7) F20 4:41.86

15 169 KRANTZ Laurine 2000 CS Marsens 28:41.88 (2) FCB 4:49.48

16 225 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CSVF 28:55.45 (2) F50 5:03.05

17 11 PICCAND Andreia 1983 CS Marsens 28:57.53 (8) F20 5:05.13

18 241 FAVRE Anne 1980 Team Lys'alp 29:00.67 (9) F20 5:08.27
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19 175 SAVARY Erica 1973 CS Marsens 29:08.08 (4) F40 5:15.68

20 35 GAPANY Laurette 1969 CS Marsens 29:14.72 (5) F40 5:22.32

21 34 MINNIG Maëlle 1995 CS Hauteville 29:15.39 (2) F19 5:22.99

22 172 YERLY Louise 1999 SA Bulle 29:15.45 (3) FCB 5:23.05

23 180 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 Cs Marsens 29:16.17 (6) F40 5:23.77

24 143 TOLONAAR Camille 1999 SA Bulle 29:22.22 (4) FCB 5:29.82

25 137 GREMAUD Mathilde 2000 CS Le Mouret 29:22.87 (5) FCB 5:30.47

26 124 PERROTTET Lucie 2000 CS Marsens 29:30.54 (6) FCB 5:38.14

27 163 CLÉMENT Mathilde 1999 SA Bulle 29:30.68 (7) FCB 5:38.28

28 37 FRAGNIERE Ursula 1968 CS Marsens 29:30.87 (7) F40 5:38.47

29 17 GIRARD Olivia 1989 CARC Romont 29:32.22 (10) F20 5:39.82

30 31 SCHEURER Isabelle 1972 CARC ROMONT 29:36.64 (8) F40 5:44.24

31 113 MOREL Kléa 1970 Bulle 29:39.64 (9) F40 5:47.24

32 120 MARCHON Valérie 1986 Riaz 29:42.39 (11) F20 5:49.99

33 179 PILLER Martine 1979 CS Marsens 29:55.09 (12) F20 6:02.69

34 299 GUMY Véronique 1974 La Tour-de-Trême 30:06.28 (10) F40 6:13.88

35 29 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS Marsens 30:06.49 (11) F40 6:14.09

36 14 MEYER Sylviane 1969 CS Marsens 30:08.08 (12) F40 6:15.68

37 62 PITTET Celine 1993 CS Vallée du Flon 30:16.71 (13) F20 6:24.31

38 41 WYSSMUELLER Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens 30:24.34 (13) F40 6:31.94

39 278 SAVARY Anne 1978 FSG Sâles 30:24.48 (14) F20 6:32.08

40 160 GRAND Julie 1999 SA Bulle 30:24.57 (8) FCB 6:32.17

41 5 FRAGNIERE Pauline 1999 CS Hauteville 30:27.50 (9) FCB 6:35.10

42 144 PICCAND Aline 1983 SA Bulle 30:30.97 (15) F20 6:38.57

43 219 PERRITAZ Lucienne 1974 SC Im Fang 30:37.92 (14) F40 6:45.52

44 40 MARCHON Martine 1967 CS Marsens 30:52.62 (15) F40 7:00.22

45 149 BETTICHER Fanny 2000 SA Bulle 31:01.88 (10) FCB 7:09.48

46 50 BUNTSCHU Annick 1974 CS Marsens 31:17.06 (16) F40 7:24.66

47 101 ROULET Chrystèle 1978 Vuippens 31:40.54 (16) F20 7:48.14

48 288 GOBET PAPAUX Carole 1979 CARC ROMONT 31:41.76 (17) F20 7:49.36

49 72 FLORIO Anita 1968 CS Marsens 31:45.44 (17) F40 7:53.04

50 198 CORMINBOEUF GENOUD Angélique 1973 SA Bulle 31:45.78 (18) F40 7:53.38

51 142 CHARRIÉRE Agnés 2000 CS Marsens 31:46.50 (11) FCB 7:54.10

52 192 KOLLY Marie 1999 CS Hauteville 31:47.54 (12) FCB 7:55.14

53 302 SPICHER Nicole 1963 Marsens 31:49.77 (3) F50 7:57.37

54 146 OLIVIER Laurence 1997 SA Bulle 31:55.30 (2) FCA 8:02.90

55 268 GONZALEZ Alix 1999 Triviera Kids 32:05.94 (13) FCB 8:13.54

56 16 HOFER Mylène 1990 CS Marsens 32:06.91 (18) F20 8:14.51

57 3 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 FSG Charmey 32:07.81 (4) F50 8:15.41

58 171 BOVIGNY Elodie 1999 SA Bulle 32:07.98 (14) FCB 8:15.58

59 97 DESCHENAUX Amandine 2000 Sansoucis-Echarlens 32:09.03 (15) FCB 8:16.63

60 207 SCIBOZ WICHT Janique 1969 SA Bulle 32:09.09 (19) F40 8:16.69

61 39 BOSCHUNG Angela 1973 CS Marsens 32:36.37 (20) F40 8:43.97

62 187 GRANGIER Noémie 1999 CS Marsens 32:37.54 (16) FCB 8:45.14

63 177 HOFER Jeanne 1993 CS Marsens 32:38.05 (19) F20 8:45.65

64 153 GAPANY Mélanie 1993 SA Bulle 32:48.82 (20) F20 8:56.42

65 138 SIFFERT Estelle 1998 CS Le Mouret 33:02.63 (3) FCA 9:10.23

66 147 TALAMONA Marine 2000 CS Marsens 33:04.16 (17) FCB 9:11.76

67 99 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 Sansoucis-Echarlens 33:04.69 (21) F40 9:12.29

68 145 MURITH Annie 2000 SA Bulle 33:04.99 (18) FCB 9:12.59

69 236 COLLIARD Julie 1993 La Tour-de-Trême 33:08.43 (21) F20 9:16.03
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70 45 CLEMENT-RUTSCHO Natacha 1975 CS Marsens 33:12.78 (22) F20 9:20.38

71 117 GOGNIAT Marie-Claire 1954 33:23.30 (5) F50 9:30.90

72 154 BOURQUENOUD Cindy 1996 SA Bulle 33:26.61 (3) F19 9:34.21

73 49 JORDAN Mireille 1975 CS Marsens 33:26.77 (23) F20 9:34.37

74 66 SOGUEL Jannick 1983 CS Vallée du Flon 33:35.44 (24) F20 9:43.04

75 285 PHILIPONA Patricia 1974 Les Sansoucis 33:53.71 (22) F40 10:01.31

76 176 VUICHARD Iris 2000 CS Marsens 33:56.43 (19) FCB 10:04.03

77 36 JENNI Aline 1975 CS Marsens 33:57.62 (25) F20 10:05.22

78 91 PEGUIRON Carole 1971 Vuadens 33:59.82 (23) F40 10:07.42

79 252 CHOLLET Marie-Jo 1970 ... 34:18.09 (24) F40 10:25.69

80 228 OLIVIER Caroline 1966 SA Bulle 34:22.87 (25) F40 10:30.47

81 167 MEYER Charlotte 1996 SA Bulle 34:34.39 (4) F19 10:41.99

82 264 DUBUIS Julia 1980 Denges 34:36.45 (26) F20 10:44.05

83 23 BUSER Charlotte 1994 CS Marsens 34:40.84 (27) F20 10:48.44

84 111 HELFER Nadine 1970 CARC Romont 34:55.31 (26) F40 11:02.91

85 215 TERRY Cynthia 1991 Cs Marsens 34:56.25 (28) F20 11:03.85

86 43 BUCLIN Véronique 1970 CS Marsens 34:57.45 (27) F40 11:05.05

87 84 GUILLET Veronique 1972 Fat sales 35:02.27 (28) F40 11:09.87

88 4 BUSSARD Brigitte 1958 La Tour-de-Trême 35:10.66 (6) F50 11:18.26

89 162 BUNTSCHU Erine 2000 CS Marsens 35:13.14 (20) FCB 11:20.74

90 195 NORDMANN Maria 1972 CS Marsens 35:16.26 (29) F40 11:23.86

91 128 ECOFFEY Clémence 2000 CS Marsens 35:18.96 (21) FCB 11:26.56

92 286 PASQUIER Evelyne 1971 Les Sansoucis 35:27.79 (30) F40 11:35.39

93 126 PHILIPONA Laurence 1990 CS Marsens 35:34.84 (29) F20 11:42.44

94 280 SCHAUFFHAUSER REYNOSO Beatriz 1968 AC Morat 35:36.47 (31) F40 11:44.07

95 222 JEANNERET Cynthia 1983 Le Mouret 35:46.85 (30) F20 11:54.45

96 139 ALLAMAN Pauline 1998 SA Bulle 35:52.30 (4) FCA 11:59.90

97 226 MACHERET Pauline 1995 CS Hauteville 35:58.88 (5) F19 12:06.48

98 61 GENOUD Christine 1976 Sorens 36:08.47 (31) F20 12:16.07

99 78 VALLELIAN Alicia 1996 Promasens 36:28.62 (6) F19 12:36.22

100 122 CHARDONNENS Maïté 2000 CS Marsens 37:28.20 (22) FCB 13:35.80

101 213 POCHON Cinthia 1993 Le Pâquier 37:35.43 (32) F20 13:43.03

102 189 ALLEMANN Estelle 1999 CS Marsens 38:07.39 (23) FCB 14:14.99

103 190 SCHOUWEY Joanne 1999 CS Marsens 38:13.17 (24) FCB 14:20.77

104 77 GAVILLET Fabienne 1964 CS Marsens 38:25.33 (7) F50 14:32.93

105 150 FRAGNIÉRE Maureen 1998 SA Bulle 39:24.74 (5) FCA 15:32.34

106 273 MESOT Mélodie 1997 CSVF 40:36.41 (6) FCA 16:44.01

107 130 TERCIER Chloé 1998 SA Bulle 41:04.86 (7) FCA 17:12.46

108 200 STILLAVATO Valérie 1974 Fiaugères 41:08.19 (32) F40 17:15.79

109 141 ROUILLER Coralie 1999 SA Bulle 41:42.07 (25) FCB 17:49.67

110 166 RUFFIEUX Chloé 1999 SA Bulle 41:58.33 (26) FCB 18:05.93

111 204 FRAGNIERE Carine 1980 Fiaugères 43:41.34 (33) F20 19:48.94

  Scratch    Messieurs  5,910 Km  

1 102 SCHORNOZ Eloi 1992 csvf-team crazy suisse 21:19.43 (1) M20

2 254 FLEURY Lucien 1993 CARC ROMONT 21:44.66 (2) M20 25.23

3 79 BALMER Jonathan 1993 CS Hauteville 21:56.16 (3) M20 36.73

4 32 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 CARC Romont 22:14.33 (1) M40 54.90
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5 251 MINNIG Hugo 1993 CS Hauteville 22:14.84 (4) M20 55.41

6 201 FROSSARD Melvin 1999 SA Bulle 22:16.98 (1) MCB 57.55

7 298 MONNEY Christian 1965 Matran 22:25.25 (2) M40 1:05.82

8 70 GIRARD Damien 1992 Carc Romont 22:29.54 (5) M20 1:10.11

9 100 VOLERY Yan 1998 SA Bulle 22:35.20 (1) MCA 1:15.77

10 76 WEBER Daniel 1964 CS Neirivue 22:44.40 (1) M50 1:24.97

11 2 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella sport 22:49.09 (3) M40 1:29.66

12 80 GREMAUD Simon 1998 TSV Rechthalten 22:54.56 (2) MCA 1:35.13

13 294 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 Grolley 22:56.65 (6) M20 1:37.22

14 276 PITTET André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 22:58.21 (2) M50 1:38.78

15 107 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 23:04.48 (4) M40 1:45.05

16 134 PUGIN Baptiste 1998 SA Bulle 23:10.47 (3) MCA 1:51.04

17 260 GRANDJEAN Frédéric 1980 CSVF 23:15.34 (7) M20 1:55.91

18 83 CLEMENT Mathieu 1995 CS Hauteville 23:17.33 (1) M19 1:57.90

19 85 GLASSON François 1999 Riaz 23:27.30 (2) MCB 2:07.87

20 119 PORCHET Patrik 1970 SA Bulle 23:29.10 (5) M40 2:09.67

21 25 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 SC Im Fang 23:30.52 (6) M40 2:11.09

22 118 GOGNIAT Dominique 1952 Oyx.Gene. 23:41.18 (1) M60 2:21.75

23 92 MAGNIN Olivier 1975 Lys'alp 23:42.88 (8) M20 2:23.45

24 194 RUTSCHO Stéphane 1968 SC Riaz 23:44.19 (7) M40 2:24.76

25 109 ALMEIDA Carlos 1979 Vuadens 23:47.26 (9) M20 2:27.83

26 94 KOLLY Kévin 1995 CS Hauteville 23:50.18 (2) M19 2:30.75

27 60 BARRAS Gilles 1961 CAG Farvagny 23:54.60 (3) M50 2:35.17

28 253 CURTY Thibault 1999 CARC ROMONT 23:56.39 (3) MCB 2:36.96

29 218 BALMER Eric 1965 Hochmatt - Im Fang 23:58.57 (8) M40 2:39.14

30 284 PASQUIER Vincent 1987 UHC Sâles 24:01.25 (10) M20 2:41.82

31 55 GRIVEL Robin 1996 CS Hauteville 24:02.47 (3) M19 2:43.04

32 68 BIELMANN Francis 1964 La Roche FR 24:03.80 (4) M50 2:44.37

33 246 SCHALLER Marc 1994 CA Marly 24:03.89 (11) M20 2:44.46

34 173 GRAND Sébastien 2000 SA Bulle 24:13.16 (4) MCB 2:53.73

35 245 REMY Raphaël 1991 TSV Rechtalten 24:16.36 (12) M20 2:56.93

36 152 KONRAD Niklas 1999 SA Bulle 24:28.54 (5) MCB 3:09.11

37 121 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny 24:35.44 (2) M60 3:16.01

38 242 FAVRE Sébastien 1970 La Tour-de-Trême 24:39.51 (9) M40 3:20.08

39 106 SCHUWEY Fabrice 1997 SC Im Fang 24:53.06 (4) MCA 3:33.63

40 161 REPOND Brice 1992 SA Bulle 24:54.40 (13) M20 3:34.97

41 232 MORY Etienne 1990 Villariraz 24:54.43 (14) M20 3:35.00

42 63 ZAPF Vincent 1990 Tes service 25:03.07 (15) M20 3:43.64

43 290 ALLEMANN Mathieu 1989 RLFS 25:03.22 (16) M20 3:43.79

44 1 FRAGNIERE Bruno 1997 CS Hauteville 25:04.31 (5) MCA 3:44.88

45 261 WICHT Christophe 1966 Sommmentier 25:06.05 (10) M40 3:46.62

46 214 POCHON Patrick 1961 SA Bulle 25:06.92 (5) M50 3:47.49

47 289 CHASSOT Frédéric 1989 RLFS 25:07.40 (17) M20 3:47.97

48 174 MORIN Pierre 2000 SA Bulle 25:09.73 (6) MCB 3:50.30

49 202 BOURQUI Philippe 1978 Echarlens 25:15.43 (18) M20 3:56.00

50 206 WICHT Patrick 1969 Le Pâquier 25:21.08 (11) M40 4:01.65

51 116 MAEDER Walter 1951 smrun 25:21.56 (3) M60 4:02.13

52 255 LIARD Arnaud 1992 FC La Sionge 25:22.86 (19) M20 4:03.43

53 243 SEYDOUX Laurent 1985 Sâles 25:27.17 (20) M20 4:07.74

54 74 MARRO Olivier 1975 CS Marsens 25:28.45 (21) M20 4:09.02

55 156 WIDMER Martin 2000 SA Bulle 25:29.81 (7) MCB 4:10.38
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56 183 RIME Didier 1978 Cream Team 25:31.26 (22) M20 4:11.83

57 132 RISSE Damien 1999 CS Le Mouret 25:33.87 (8) MCB 4:14.44

58 271 SCHALLER Damien 1992 CA Marly 25:34.66 (23) M20 4:15.23

59 125 AMMANN François 2000 SA Bulle 25:39.51 (9) MCB 4:20.08

60 71 DIOGO André 1986 Villars-sur-Glâne 25:46.92 (24) M20 4:27.49

61 233 MINNIG Fabio 1997 CS Hauteville 25:47.03 (6) MCA 4:27.60

62 133 MESSERLI Charles 2000 SA Bulle 25:54.83 (10) MCB 4:35.40

63 291 BARBEY Simon 1991 RLFS 25:56.99 (25) M20 4:37.56

64 7 GUISAN Thibaud 1983 Bulle 25:58.18 (26) M20 4:38.75

65 33 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens 26:06.26 (6) M50 4:46.83

66 301 BOVET Stéphane 1973 PB Bulle 26:07.78 (12) M40 4:48.35

67 235 OBERSON Cyril 1999 Rueyres-Treyfayes 26:10.98 (11) MCB 4:51.55

68 123 GIROUD Bastien 2000 CS Le Mouret 26:11.44 (12) MCB 4:52.01

69 48 VILLERMAULAZ Benoit 1977 fsg charmey 26:13.86 (27) M20 4:54.43

70 24 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 Echarlens 26:15.16 (13) M40 4:55.73

71 53 CARDINAUX Bertrand 1960 Club Sportif Vallée du Flon 26:16.05 (7) M50 4:56.62

72 275 CURRAT Cédric 1973 Triathlon Bulle B3 26:17.03 (14) M40 4:57.60

73 136 KONRAD Jonas 1998 SA Bulle 26:18.87 (7) MCA 4:59.44

74 52 GAUCH Jean-Marc 1964 Villars-sur-Glâne 26:19.69 (8) M50 5:00.26

75 164 BOSSEL Jonas 1999 SA Bulle 26:20.84 (13) MCB 5:01.41

76 224 GILLER David 1972 Cycles Passion 26:22.27 (15) M40 5:02.84

77 231 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC Romont 26:26.40 (9) M50 5:06.97

78 199 PERROTTET Didier 1992 CS Marsens 26:30.62 (28) M20 5:11.19

79 283 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 Charmey 26:32.36 (10) M50 5:12.93

80 262 COTTING Philippe 1961 SA Bulle 26:34.36 (11) M50 5:14.93

81 295 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 Ca Farvagny 26:39.49 (4) M60 5:20.06

82 13 GOBET Yvan 1969 Fat sales 26:40.10 (16) M40 5:20.67

83 115 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 CA Belfaux 26:41.69 (12) M50 5:22.26

84 216 HALDEMANN Johann 1989 Marsens 26:45.24 (29) M20 5:25.81

85 114 RUTSCHO Jean-Daniel 1967 CS Marsens 26:46.91 (17) M40 5:27.48

86 112 MOREL Vincent 1970 Bulle 26:47.13 (18) M40 5:27.70

87 88 MEYER Gaétan 1999 Gumefens 26:48.07 (14) MCB 5:28.64

88 296 MAURON Gérard 1956 CARC ROMONT 26:50.05 (13) M50 5:30.62

89 211 HUGONNET Hervé 1996 Le Pâquier 26:52.30 (4) M19 5:32.87

90 282 JORDAN Michel 1964 Le Pâquier-Montbarry 26:58.46 (14) M50 5:39.03

91 158 GRANDJEAN Loris 1993 SA Bulle 27:00.47 (30) M20 5:41.04

92 44 BUCLIN Hyun 1971 CS Marsens 27:06.93 (19) M40 5:47.50

93 135 DEVANTAY Charles 1998 SA Bulle 27:18.64 (8) MCA 5:59.21

94 105 ROMANENS Daniel 1966 CS Marsens 27:27.76 (20) M40 6:08.33

95 73 FLORIO Nicolas 1994 CS Marsens 27:31.91 (31) M20 6:12.48

96 272 LAVILLE Claude 1963 Avry-dt-Pont 27:44.33 (15) M50 6:24.90

97 223 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 Cs Vallée du Flon 27:44.80 (5) M60 6:25.37

98 87 PANCHAUD Norbert 1975 CS Hauteville 27:52.87 (32) M20 6:33.44

99 265 ULDRY Steeve 1976 CA Farvagny 28:00.56 (33) M20 6:41.13

100 57 JOLLIET Julien 1986 SA Bulle 28:13.13 (34) M20 6:53.70

101 279 MENOUD Olivier 1972 FSG Sâles 28:14.67 (21) M40 6:55.24

102 59 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG Bulle 28:15.02 (6) M60 6:55.59

103 220 PITETTI Eric 1970 CNN Tri Nyon 28:15.84 (22) M40 6:56.41

104 292 FLEURY Jacques 1963 CARC ROMONT 28:24.98 (16) M50 7:05.55

105 30 SAVARY Laurent 1971 CS Marsens 28:25.50 (23) M40 7:06.07

106 193 KOLLY Stéphane 1973 CS Hauteville 28:33.24 (24) M40 7:13.81
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107 28 GERTSCH Christophe 1974 Moudon 28:34.14 (25) M40 7:14.71

108 108 MARRO Philippe 1969 tsarlinbike 28:34.71 (26) M40 7:15.28

109 247 QUIQUEREZ Gonzague 1987 Bulle 28:38.30 (35) M20 7:18.87

110 159 ROMANENS Pierre-Louis 2000 CS Marsens 28:38.39 (15) MCB 7:18.96

111 210 GREMAUD Stéphane 1968 CS le Mouret 28:39.09 (27) M40 7:19.66

112 287 PASQUIER Loïc 2000 Les Sansoucis 28:40.01 (16) MCB 7:20.58

113 47 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens 28:41.51 (7) M60 7:22.08

114 56 WYSS Christophe 1975 Villarzel 28:44.87 (36) M20 7:25.44

115 256 LEHMANN Tobie 1992 Marsens 28:47.14 (37) M20 7:27.71

116 186 MARZIALE Philippe 1999 CS Marsens 28:49.74 (17) MCB 7:30.31

117 205 KAMM Felix 1999 Sansoucis-Echarlens 28:51.03 (18) MCB 7:31.60

118 178 PILLER Daniel 1977 Marsens 28:51.27 (38) M20 7:31.84

119 81 BARRAS Michel 1955 CS Hauteville 28:56.19 (17) M50 7:36.76

120 8 PERROTTI Kevin 1994 CS Hauteville 29:02.32 (39) M20 7:42.89

121 64 TEDESCO Stefano 1982 Ted service 29:06.16 (40) M20 7:46.73

122 274 CURRAT Fabien 1999 CSVF 29:12.66 (19) MCB 7:53.23

123 6 PERRITAZ Joêl 1968 CARC Romont 29:14.65 (28) M40 7:55.22

124 196 NORDMANN Daniel 1970 CS Marsens 29:15.17 (29) M40 7:55.74

125 20 LIRGG Uli 1956 Avenches 29:18.30 (18) M50 7:58.87

126 234 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 Cs Neirivue 29:27.19 (19) M50 8:07.76

127 9 CLOROS Artiste 1950 Cloros Team 29:30.03 (8) M60 8:10.60

128 12 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 CARC Romont 29:31.18 (30) M40 8:11.75

129 230 DEFFERARD Arnaud 1998 CARC (SA Bulle) 29:31.49 (9) MCA 8:12.06

130 42 WYSSMUELLER Martin 1969 CS Marsens 29:32.77 (31) M40 8:13.34

131 240 BIANCHERI Nicola 1991 CS Marsens 29:36.61 (41) M20 8:17.18

132 38 ULDRY François 1965 Les Sansoucis 29:41.92 (32) M40 8:22.49

133 54 TERCIER Michel 1949 fsg charmey 30:02.04 (9) M60 8:42.61

134 15 BERCHIER Guillaume 2000 CS Hauteville 30:08.82 (20) MCB 8:49.39

135 58 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS Hauteville 30:11.94 (10) M60 8:52.51

136 209 MORAND Gilles 1981 Sommentier 30:12.89 (42) M20 8:53.46

137 197 PICCAND Stéphane 1978 Marsens 30:37.72 (43) M20 9:18.29

138 269 SCHALLER Herbert 1961 CA Marly 30:46.00 (20) M50 9:26.57

139 75 GENOUD Christophe 1968 Sorens 30:54.18 (33) M40 9:34.75

140 266 COTTIER Nicolas 1998 Im Fang 31:00.18 (10) MCA 9:40.75

141 51 REPOND Claude 1967 CS Marsens 31:04.95 (34) M40 9:45.52

142 257 LEHMANN Jocelyn 1990 Marsens 31:08.14 (44) M20 9:48.71

143 19 CRAUSAZ Philippe 1963 CS Hauteville 31:25.21 (21) M50 10:05.78

144 191 CLEMENT Jean-Claude 1938 Broc 31:25.84 (11) M60 10:06.41

145 238 PERONA Simon 1999 Morlon 31:32.86 (21) MCB 10:13.43

146 267 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon 31:39.48 (22) M50 10:20.05

147 250 NACHBAUM Christian 1964 Avenches 31:51.92 (23) M50 10:32.49

148 244 HUGONNET Christophe 1966 Le Pâquier 31:58.43 (35) M40 10:39.00

149 157 JEANBOURQUIN Gervais 1944 CA Marly 32:16.53 (12) M60 10:57.10

150 277 BARRAUD Vincent 1961 CS Marsens 32:27.05 (24) M50 11:07.62

151 104 UMBEHR Marc 1963 CARE Vevey 32:34.98 (25) M50 11:15.55

152 67 CAVO Alessandro 1975 Aire-la-Ville 32:38.57 (45) M20 11:19.14

153 227 MONNAIRON Valentin 1983 SA Bulle 33:03.65 (46) M20 11:44.22

154 46 ROBADEY Félix 1944 SFG Bulle 33:05.89 (13) M60 11:46.46

155 188 ENGEL Timothé 1999 CS Marsens 33:07.98 (22) MCB 11:48.55

156 185 MAYEUX William 1993 CS Marsens 33:20.84 (47) M20 12:01.41

157 229 CLEMENT Jean-François 1956 CA Rosé 33:27.54 (26) M50 12:08.11
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158 170 DONTCHEV Nicolas 1998 SA Bulle 33:29.62 (11) MCA 12:10.19

159 239 BUNTSCHU François 1971 CS Marsens 33:47.49 (36) M40 12:28.06

160 221 OVERNEY  Henri 1943 CA Marly 34:40.29 (14) M60 13:20.86

161 168 DEVANTAY Louis 2000 SA Bulle 34:50.16 (23) MCB 13:30.73

162 263 DUBUIS Marc 1964 Denges 34:58.27 (27) M50 13:38.84

163 89 CHEVALLEY Pierre-André 1947 Les Sansoucis 35:45.03 (15) M60 14:25.60

164 297 BOURGKNECHT Jean 1962 Fribourg 36:19.09 (28) M50 14:59.66

165 293 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 FSG Bulle 36:19.59 (16) M60 15:00.16

166 98 TISSOT Michel 1947 Broc 36:36.56 (17) M60 15:17.13

167 248 JORDAN Pierre-Alain 1969 CS Neirivue 37:58.04 (37) M40 16:38.61

168 208 TISSOT Louis 1948 CS Marsens 40:57.05 (18) M60 19:37.62


